Switching Power Supply S82K56
Switching Power Supply
S82K
DIN-Rail Mount Power Supply with a
Wide Power Range of 3 to 240 W
� Universal input voltage range.
� All models are UL 508 listed.
� Class 2 approved on all models below 240 W, except

� 3-year warranty.
��
Ordering Information
� SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
Stock Note:  Shaded models are normally stocked.
Rated input
lt
Power ratings Output voltage Output
t
Function configuration Part numberp
voltage
g p g p
current Output Undervoltage
alarm
PFC
100 to 240 VAC 3 W 5 V 0.6 A Single
t t
Indicator only No S82K-00305
12 V 0.25 A
g
output
y
S82K-00312
15 V 0.2 A S82K-00315
24 V 0.13 A S82K-00324
7.5 W 5 V 1.5 A S82K-00705
12 V 0.6 A S82K-00712
15 V 0.5 A S82K-00715
24 V 0.3 A S82K-00724
+12 V/–12 V 0.3 A/0.2 A Dual output S82K-00727
+15 V/–15 V 0.2 A/0.2 A
p
S82K-00728
15 W 5 V 2.5 A Single
t t
S82K-01505
12 V 1.2 A
g
output S82K-01512
24 V 0.6 A S82K-01524
(This table continues on the next page.)
57Switching Power Supply S82K
Ordering Information Table   –   continued from previous page
Rated input
lt
Power ratings Output voltage Output
t
Function configuration Part numberp
voltage
g p g p
current Output Undervoltage
alarm
PFC
100 to 240 VAC 30 W 5 V 5.0 A Single
t t
Indicator only No S82K-03005
12 V 2.5 A
g
output
y
S82K-03012
24 V 1.3 A S82K-03024
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S82K-05024
120/240 VAC
l t bl
90 W 24 V 3.75 A Indicator and
t t
S82K-P09024
selectable output Yes S82K-09024
100 W 24V 4.2 A No S82K-P10024
Yes S82K-10024
120/230 VAC
l t bl